Singles Records
Player

Tobias Clemens
Alberto Francis
Philipp Gruendler
Kris Kwinta

Chris Lam

Jason Nguyen
Luben Pampoulov
Chris Surapol
Aaron Yovan

2004 UCLA MEenN’s TENNIS

FiNAL INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATISTICS

#4 #5

11-2 2-0

Dual Tourn.
Match Matches
16-8 17-1
19-5 15-5
21-4 3-2
18-7 15-6
18-9 17-7

— 1-8

8-2 1-1

8-5 19-7
3-2 6-8

All
Matches
33-9
34-10
24-6
33-13
35-16
1-8
9-3
27-12
9-10

Totals

Doubles Record
Players
Clemens/Gruendler
Clemens/Lam
Clemens/Surapol
Francis/Kwinta
Gruendler/Pampoulov
Gruendler/Surapol
Gruendler/Yovan
Lam/Surapol
Nguyen/Surapol
Nguyen/Yovan
Surapol/Yovan

20-6

20-6 20-5

Dual
Match

17-11

19-7

Tourn.
Matches
4-1

16-4

4-0

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

7-3

111-42 94-45

All
Matches
1-0
11-9
9-2
33-15
13-1
5-3
4-4
0-1
0-1
0-1
7-4

Totals

Individual Doubles Records

Tobias Clemens
Alberto Francis
Philipp Gruendler
Kris Kwinta

Chris Lam

Jason Nguyen
Luben Pampoulov
Chris Surapol
Aaron Yovan

Totals

16-10

21-11
33-15
23-8
33-15
11-10
0-2
13-1
21-11
11-9

31-12

83-41

205-87




2004 UCLA MeN’s TENNIS

FiNAL TEAM REsuLTs
Final National Ranking: No. 3
Overall Record: 23-6
Final Pac-10 Record/Finish: 6-1/T-1st

Date Opponent W/L Result Pac-10 Home  Overall
Jan.14 (72) UCIRVINE w 7-0 0-0 1-0 1-0
Jan.22 (36) FRESNO STATE w 7-0 0-0 2-0 2-0
Jan.27 (24) CLEMSON w 7-0 0-0 3-0 3-0
Jan.30 (19) USC w 4-3 0-0 4-0 4-0
Feb.5 vs. (10) Kentucky (Tst)A W 4-2 0-0 4-0 5-0
Feb.6 vs. (3) Florida (QF)A W 4-2 0-0 4-0 6-0
Feb.7 vs. (7) Mississippi (SF)A W 4-3 0-0 4-0 7-0
Feb.8 vs. (1) lllinois (Final)A L 4-0 0-0 4-0 7-1
Feb.17 (73) BYU w 6-1 0-0 5-0 8-1
Feb.20 @ (47) Arizona State L 5-2 0-0 5-0 8-2
Feb.21 @ (38) Arizona W 4-3 0-0 5-0 9-2
Feb. 26 (3) BAYLOR L 5-2 0-0 5-1 9-3
Mar. 2 @ (7) USC* L 4-3 0-1 5-1 9-4
Mar. 10 (10) DUKE L 4-3 0-1 5-2 9-5
Mar. 12 (25) ARIZONA* w 7-0 1-1 6-2 10-5
Mar. 13 (22) ARIZONA STATE* w 7-0 2-1 7-2 11-5
Mar. 16 (61) SAN DIEGO STATE w 7-0 2-1 8-2 12-5
Apr.2 (34) CALIFORNIA w 7-0 2-1 9-2 13-5
Apr.3 (9) STANFORD w 5-2 2-1 10-2 14-5
Apr.9 @ (46) Oregon* W 6-1 3-1 10-2 15-5
Apr.10 @ (18) Washington* W 5-2 4-1 10-2 16-5
Apr.16 @ (11) Stanford* w 4-3 5-1 10-2 17-5
Apr.17 @ (28) California* w 7-0 6-1 10-2 18-5
May 15 ORAL ROBERTS (NCAA 1stRd.) w 4-0 6-1 11-2 19-5
May 16 (25) PEPPERDINE (NCAA 2nd Rd.) w 4-0 6-1 12-2 20-5
May 22 vs. (24) Texas A&M (NCAA Rd. of 16) w 4-1 6-1 12-2 21-5
May 23 vs.(33) Clemson (NCAA Quarterfinals) W 4-0 6-1 12-2 22-5
May 24 vs. (1) lllinois (NCAA Semifinals) w 4-2 6-1 12-2 23-5
May 25 vs. (2) Baylor (NCAA Final) L 4-0 6-1 12-2 23-6

Home Matches in BOLD CAPS

* - Denotes Pac-10 Counting Match

A - USTA/ITA National Team Indoors (Seattle)

All Home Matches played at the Los Angeles Tennis Center



